### 504569757 09/28/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4616467

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHAHZAD SAAD PIRZADA	09/25/2017
CHIEN MING GOH	09/25/2017
MARIA ELIZABETH LYNCH	10/30/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENADYNE BIOTECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	16 MIDLAND AVE	
City:	HICKSVILLE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11801	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14398341

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5163659802

**Email:** wcollard@collardroe.com **Correspondent Name:** COLLARD & ROE, P.C.

Address Line 1:1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARDAddress Line 4:ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM COLLARD
SIGNATURE: /William Collard/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

504569757

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043723 FRAME: 0815

## **Assignment- US Applicant**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

GENADYNE BIOTECHNOLOGIES, INC. 16 Midland Ave Hicksville, NY 11801 USA

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire (100%) right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC §100, and worldwide in the invention as set forth in the United States patent application titled "BREAST PUMP AND SYSTEM OR PROGRAM FOR PUMPING BREASTS"

[]	executed (	concurrently her	ewith			
	executed (					
[X]	Serial No.	14/398,341	filed on.	October 31,	2014	

and all previous priority applications thereto.

Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, the Hague System, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, to all priority applications of the aforesaid application, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or international applications or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, industrial design or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the letters Patent, utility model, industrial design or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, industrial designs or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee all information known to him relating to relating to said invention or patent application and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, design, industrial

1

design, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, international application, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Collard & Roe, P.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Assignor(s):	
9/28/17	92
Date of Execution	Name: Shahzad Saad PIRZADA
9/25/17	Garcier
Date of Execution	Name: Chien Ming GOH
Date of Execution:	Name: Maria Elizabeth LYNCH
Assignee(s):	
9/25/17	
Date of Execution	Name: Shahzad Saad PIRZADA
	Title: PRESIDENT GENADYNE BIOTECHNOLOGIES, INC

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

GENADYNE BIOLTECHNOLOGIES, Inc. 16 Midland Ave, Hicksville, NY 11801,

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

00 1110	1117 01177 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
f ion	BREAST PUMP AND SYST	TEM OR PROGRAM FOR PUMPING BREASTS
as set	forth in his United States Patent Appli	ication
[ ] [X]	executed concurrently herewith executed on	76 filed May 3, 2013
and to applie by said which enjoy E issue E assign or ins E its surrepresentation that he performs representations are successful E Rosly be ne	cation or for said invention, including a did ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal reparation and all such Letters Patent may be ed by the undersigned had this Assignment of the undersigned hereby authorizany and all such Letters Patent to said ach of the undersigned warrants and continued in the interests herein sold and assigned trument in conflict herewith; ach of the undersigned further covenant excessors, legal representatives or assign sentatives or assigns all information known and the execute and deliver any papers, arm all other lawful acts deemed necess sentatives or assigns to perfect title to subject the extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, it is sore, legal representatives or assigns it is or foreign countries for said invention ach of the undersigned hereby grants the provention of the undersigned hereby grants and the provention of	res and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith; ovenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and and that he has not executed and will not execute any document atts and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, as he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal nown to him relating to said invention or patent application and make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and early or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal said invention, to said application including divisions and ters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United
DAT	E:	NAME: Shahzad Saad PIRZADA
DAT	E:	NAME: Chien Ming GOH
DAT	E:	NAME: Maria Elizabeth LYNCH

PATENT REEL: 043723 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 09/28/2017